WINE & SPIRITS
Enter a world of special delights
SHOPFITTING SYSTEM SHOPFITTING SYSTEM
EN
-W
&
S-
0

Our general terms and conditions of delivery and payment apply.
Copyright of the KIND4stores brand exists for all HK and wine & spirits core products.20
Ordering information
The shop � tting system for wine and spirits o§ ers a wide range of
elements with many combination and design options, including
range-speci� c additions.
To make it as easy as possible for you to select and put together
your desired con� guration, here are some notes on dimensions,
abbreviations and colour keys:
  All dimensions indicated in this catalogue are nominal
dimensions.
   All dimensions are indicated in millimetres
Example: D570 = depth 570 mm, H2200 = height 2200 mm
   Please refer to the table on the right for abbreviations/short
names
Colour key
The HKsystem units are available in the following RAL standard
colours. Simply add the four-digit colour code of our RAL colour
key to the item numbers of the HKproducts in your order.
Example:   HK25item in RAL 7016 (anthracite grey)
              Item number + colour code addition number
                          =  C100020–2377
Naturally, we are also happy to ful� l special colour requests and
will be pleased to advise you.
L  Length
H  Height
D Depth
AS  Axle size
SL Heavy-duty
VS In front of upright
BU Between uprights
ZRW Central back panel
ZRDW Central back panel, wire
W&S Wine & spirits
Abbreviations/short names:
Ordering information | Colour key
INFORMATION
HK25 – RAL standard colours
Colour code
addition
number
RAL 7016 Anthracite-grey  –2377
RAL 7022 Umbra grey –2306
RAL 7024 Graphite grey –2303
RAL 9006 White aluminum –2388
RAL 9010 Pure white –2302
21
WALL SHELVING | with poster panel | 1+5 shelves | H3000
No. Item description Number Item number
AS 1000 AS 1250
1 L-shaped upright H3000 D570 HK25 2 C100977- C100977-
2 Back panel H500 HK25 5 C001008- C001005-
3 Back panel H400 HK25 1 C001009- C001006-
4 Back panel H200 HK25 1 C100020- C100014-
5 I-shaped upright with adapter H3000 HK25 2 C100118- C100118-
6 Connector D570 HK25 2 C100407- C100407-
7 Foot carrier D570 2 C001041- C001041-
8 Base foot bumper device with rubber lip 1 C001086- C001087-
9 Carrier SL D570 HK25 10 C100119- C100119-
10 Shelf D570 HK25 6 X911560- X911570-
11 Poster panel H400 HK25 1 C101072- C101032-
12 Safety clamp for back panel 2 C100675- C100675-
Bracket for wall � xing short 2 C210187- C210187-
LIST OF ITEMS
WINE & SPIRITS SHELVING
STANDARD COLOURS RAL 7016